
Community Bus (Eboshi-go) Time Table for Tsurumine Junkan Shiritsu-Byoin sen Revised on 2015/4/1 Made by IAC on 2016/3/22

Bus
stop
No.

Name of Bus stop 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
Bus
stop
No.

Name of Bus Stop 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 Shiritsu Byoin 7:10 8:20 9:30 10:40 11:50 13:00 14:10 15:20 16:30 17:40 18:50 1 Shiritsu Byoin 6:45 - 8:15 9:45 11:15 12:45 14:15 15:45 17:15 18:45

66 Kita- Chigasaki eki iriguchi 7:12 8:22 9:32 10:42 11:52 13:02 14:12 15:22 16:32 17:42 18:52 66 Kita Chigasaki eki iriguchi 6:47 - 8:17 9:47 11:17 12:47 14:17 15:47 17:17 18:47

2 Maenota 7:13 8:23 9:33 10:43 11:53 13:03 14:13 15:23 16:33 17:43 18:53 2 Maenota 6:48 - 8:18 9:48 11:18 12:48 14:18 15:48 17:18 18:48

3 Chuo Koen mae 7:15 8:25 9:35 10:45 11:55 13:05 14:15 15:25 16:35 17:45 18:55 3 Chuo koen mae 6:50 - 8:20 9:50 11:20 12:50 14:20 15:50 17:20 18:50

4 Chigasaki eki Kita 7:21 8:31 9:41 10:51 12:01 13:11 14:21 15:31 16:41 17:51 19:01 4 Chigasaki eki kita 6:56 - 8:26 9:56 11:26 12:56 14:26 15:56 17:26 18:56

5 Shimin Bunka kaikan mae 7:23 8:33 9:43 10:53 12:03 13:13 14:23 15:33 16:43 17:53 19:03 5 Shimin Bunka kaikan mae 6:58 - 8:28 9:58 11:28 12:58 14:28 15:58 17:28 18:58

6 Jasco Higashi 7:24 8:34 9:44 10:54 12:04 13:14 14:24 15:34 16:44 17:54 19:04 34 Jasco mae 6:59 - 8:29 9:59 11:29 12:59 14:29 15:59 17:29 18:59

7 Shobo Honbu mae 7:25 8:35 9:45 10:55 12:05 13:15 14:25 15:35 16:45 17:55 19:05 35 Hokenjo mae 7:00 - 8:30 10:00 11:30 13:00 14:30 16:00 17:30 19:00

8 Yabata kita 7:26 8:36 9:46 10:56 12:06 13:16 14:26 15:36 16:46 17:56 19:06 36 Hamanogo iriguchi 7:01 - 8:31 10:01 11:31 13:01 14:31 16:01 17:31 19:01

9 Enzo 7:27 8:37 9:47 10:57 12:07 13:17 14:27 15:37 16:47 17:57 19:07 37 TBS 7:02 - 8:32 10:02 11:32 13:02 14:32 16:02 17:32 19:02

10 Enzo shimo cho 7:28 8:38 9:48 10:58 12:08 13:18 14:28 15:38 16:48 17:58 19:08 38 Hamanogo nishi 7:03 - 8:33 10:03 11:33 13:03 14:33 16:03 17:33 19:03

11 Hizashino 7:28 8:38 9:48 10:58 12:08 13:18 14:28 15:38 16:48 17:58 19:08 39 Tsurumine Hachimangu 7:05 - 8:35 10:05 11:35 13:05 14:35 16:05 17:35 19:05

12 Nishi Kubo minami 7:29 8:39 9:49 10:59 12:09 13:19 14:29 15:39 16:49 17:59 19:09 40 Tsurumine shogakko mae 7:06 - 8:36 10:06 11:36 13:06 14:36 16:06 17:36 19:06

13
Nishi Kubo hoikuen
Tsurumine rojin home mae

7:30 8:40 9:50 11:00 12:10 13:20 14:30 15:40 16:50 18:00 19:10 41 Imajuku shiei jutaku mae 7:07 - 8:37 10:07 11:37 13:07 14:37 16:07 17:37 19:07

14
Hamanogo shogakko
Community center mae

7:31 8:41 9:51 11:01 12:11 13:21 14:31 15:41 16:51 18:01 19:11 42 Iri no ta 7:08 - 8:38 10:08 11:38 13:08 14:38 16:08 17:38 19:08

15
Kenritsu Chigasaki Yougo
gakko

7:34 8:44 9:54 11:04 12:14 13:24 14:34 15:44 16:54 18:04 19:14 43 Miya no mae 7:08 - 8:38 10:08 11:38 13:08 14:38 16:08 17:38 19:08

16
Tokushukai Rojin hoken
shisetu Hamanogo mae

7:35 8:45 9:55 11:05 12:15 13:25 14:35 15:45 16:55 18:05 19:15 44 Kenju iriguchi 7:09 - 8:39 10:09 11:39 13:09 14:39 16:09 17:39 19:09

17 Hagizonobashi 7:36 8:46 9:56 11:06 12:16 13:26 14:36 15:46 1656 18:06 19:16 45 Hie jinja iriguchi 7:10 - 8:40 10:10 11:40 13:10 14:40 16:10 17:40 19:10

18 Juni Tenjinja iriguchi 7:36 8:46 9:56 11:06 12:16 13:26 14:36 15:46 16:56 18:06 19:16 46 Furukawa 7:11 - 8:41 10:11 11:41 13:11 14:41 16:11 17:41 19:11

19 Hagizonobashi 7:38 8:48 9:58 11:08 12:18 13:28 14:38 15:48 16:58 18:08 19:18 47 Hagizonodaigawara 7:13 - 8:43 10:13 11:43 13:13 14:43 16:13 17:43 19:13

20
Tokushukai Rojin hoken
shisetu Hamanogo mae

7:39 8:49 9:59 11:09 12:19 13:29 14:39 15:49 16:59 18:09 19:19 48 Hagizono nishi 7:14 - 8:44 10:14 11:44 13:14 14:44 16:14 17:44 19:14

21
Hamanogo shogakko
Community center mae

7:40 8:50 10:00 11:10 12:20 13:30 14:40 15:50 17:00 18:10 19:20 68 Kankyo jigyo center 7:14 - 8:44 10:14 11:44 13:14 14:44 16:14 17:44 19:14

22
Nishi Kubo hoikuen
Tsurumine rojin home mae

7:41 8:51 10:01 11:11 12:21 13:31 14:41 15:51 17:01 18:11 19:21 49 Onsui pool 8:46 10:16 11:46 13:16 14:46 16:16 17:46 19:16

23 Nishi Kubo minami 7:42 8:52 10:02 11:12 12:22 13:32 14:42 15:52 17:02 18:12 19:22 50 Kankyo jigyo center - 7:18 8:48 10:18 11:48 13:18 14:48 16:18 17:48 19:18

24 Hizashino 7:43 8:53 10:03 11:13 12:23 13:33 14:43 15:53 17:03 18:13 19:23 51 Hagizono nishi - 7:19 8:49 10:19 11:49 13:19 14:49 16:19 17:49 19:19

25 Enzo shimo cho 7:43 8:53 10:03 11:13 12:23 13:33 14:43 15:53 17:03 18:13 19:23 52 Hagizonodaigawara - 7:20 8:50 10:20 11:50 13:20 14:50 16:20 17:50 19:20

26 Enzo 7:44 8:54 10:04 11:14 12:24 13:34 14:44 15:54 17:04 18:14 19:24 53 Furukawa - 7:22 8:52 10:22 11:52 13:22 14:52 16:22 17:52 19:22

27 Yabata kita 7:45 8:55 10:05 11:15 12:25 13:35 14:45 15:55 17:05 18:15 19:25 54 Imajuku kita - 7:23 8:53 10:23 11:53 13:23 14:53 16:23 17:53 19:23

28 Shobo Honbu mae 7:46 8:56 10:06 11:16 12:26 13:36 14:46 15:56 17:06 18:16 19:26 55 Kenju iriguchi - 7:24 8:54 10:24 11:54 13:24 14:54 16:24 17:54 19:24

29
Shimin katsudo support
center mae

7:47 8:57 10:07 11:17 12:27 13:37 14:47 15:57 17:07 18:17 19:27 56 Miya no mae - 7:25 8:55 10:25 11:55 13:25 14:55 16:25 17:55 19:25

30 Shimin Bunka kaikan mae 7:48 8:58 10:08 11:18 12:28 13:38 14:48 15:58 17:08 18:18 19:28 57 Iri no ta - 7:26 8:56 10:26 11:56 13:26 14:56 16:26 17:56 19:26

31 Chigasaki eki Kita 7:53 9:03 10:13 11:23 12:33 13:43 14:53 16:03 17:13 18:23 19:33 58 Imajuku shiei jutaku mae - 7:26 8:56 10:26 11:56 13:26 14:56 16:26 17:56 19:26

32 Chuo Koen mae 7:55 9:05 10:15 11:25 12:35 13:45 14:55 16:05 17:15 18:25 19:35 59 Tsurumine shogakko mae - 7:27 8:57 10:27 11:57 13:27 14:57 16:27 17:57 19:27

33 Maenota 7:57 9:07 10:17 11:27 12:37 13:47 14:57 16:07 17:17 18:27 19:37 60 Tsurumine Hachimangu - 7:29 8:59 10:29 11:59 13:29 14:59 16:29 17:59 19:29

67 Kita- Chigasaki eki iriguchi 7:58 9:08 10:18 11:28 12:38 13:48 14:58 16:08 17:18 18:28 19:38 61 Hamanogo nishi - 7:30 9:00 10:30 12:00 13:30 15:00 16:30 18:00 19:30

1 Shiritsu Byoin 8:03 9:13 10:23 11:33 12:43 13:53 15:03 16:13 17:23 18:33 19:43 62 TBS - 7:31 9:01 10:31 12:01 13:31 15:01 16:31 18:01 19:31

63 Hamanogo - 7:32 9:02 10:32 12:02 13:32 15:02 16:32 18:02 19:32

64 Hamanogo iriguchi - 7:33 9:03 10:33 12:03 13:33 15:03 16:33 18:03 19:33

Charge of this root is uniform:  Adult \200 (with disability certificate \100) 65 Jasco mae - 7:35 9:05 10:35 12:05 13:35 15:05 16:35 18:05 19:35

                                           Child \100 (with disability certificate \50) 30 Shimin Bunka kaikan mae - 7:36 9:06 10:36 12:06 13:36 15:06 16:36 18:06 19:36

31 Chigasaki eki kita - 7:41 9:11 10:41 12:11 13:41 15:11 16:41 18:11 19:41

32 Chuo koen mae - 7:43 9:13 10:43 12:13 13:43 15:13 16:43 18:13 19:43

33 Maenota - 7:45 9:15 10:45 12:15 13:45 15:15 16:45 18:15 19:45

67 Kita Chigasaki eki iriguchi - 7:46 9:16 10:46 12:16 13:46 15:16 16:46 18:16 19:46

1 Shiritsu Byoin - 7:51 9:21 10:51 12:21 13:51 15:21 16:51 18:21 19:51

Root#15 Tsurumine Kita Course

1

Root#16 Tsurumine Minami Course


